
City of Coppell, Texas

Legislation Text

255 E. Parkway Boulevard
Coppell, Texas 75019-9478

Consider award for approval of a design contract change order with Parkhill; for the final architectural
design of the City of Coppell Service Center Improvements; in the amount of $590,949.18; funded
from undesignated fund balance of the General Fund, then reimbursed in accordance with the
Reimbursement Resolution approved on April 12, 2022; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any
necessary documents.

Fiscal Impact:
The fiscal impact of this agenda item is $590,949.18 funded from assigned fund balance of the
General Fund, then reimbursed in accordance with the Reimbursement Resolution approved on April
12, 2022.

Staff Recommendation:
The Public Works Department recommends approval.

Strategic Pillar Icon:

Sustainable Government

File #: 2023-7233, Version: 1

City of Coppell, Texas Printed on 12/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

